253297

C 240 -

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ciba Vision AG		05/10/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND
Ciba Vision Corporation		05/10/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	CH-4002
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532974	PRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Sabarra

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOCH-0603115

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0042

900050467

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Sabarra	
Signature:	/nancy sabarra/	
Date:	06/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=060605-0603115-NOCH-Assignment PRL#page1.tif source=060605-0603115-NOCH-Assignment PRL#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIBA VISION AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland located at Hardhstrasse 15, CH-8424, Embrach, Switzerland and CIBA VISION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware located at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, Georgia, 30097 (Assignors"), are the owners of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PRL	2,532,974

and WHEREAS, NOVARTIS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland located at CH-4002, Basel, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

CIBA VISION AG	CIBA VISION CORPORATION
Ву: (1. М) М	By: Rhut Meser
Name: Gary Hughes Maria Bühler	Name: R. Scott MEECE
Head Financial Segal Counses Title: Reporting + Accounting	Title: GENERAL COUNSEL
Date of Signature: May 10, 2006	Date of Signature:

1:\DSullivan\NOCH\060420-0603115-NOCH-assignment PRL.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0044

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.

2,532,974

Mark:

PRL

Registration Date:

January 22, 2002

Our Ref:

NOCH - 0603115

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

NOVARTIS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland located at CH-4002, Basel, Switzerland, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

NOVARTIS AG

[Cionoture

Name: KNSNUL MUSC

[Printed or typed]

Title

Data Hay 23,06

I:\DSullivan\NOCH\060420-0603115-NOCH-app dom rep PRL.doc

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0045